

FRAUD PREVENTION CONFERENCE MAY 25, 2017

College of Idaho

2112 Cleveland Blvd, Caldwell, ID 83605

The Idaho Scam Jam Alliance is a broad based coalition of nonprofit organizations and state agencies with the goal of educating and arming the public with the tools they need to identify and stay protected from fraud and identity theft.

Register on-line at https://aarp.cvent.com/IDScamJamCaldwell2017 or by calling 1-877-926-8300

























8:00 am - 8:30 am	Registration and Breakfast					
8:30 - 9:00 am Jewett Auditorium	Opening Ceremonies - Jewett Auditorium Roland Beres, KIVI-TV Margie Gonzalez, Idaho Commission on Hispanic Affairs					
9:00 - 9:30 am Jewett Auditorium	(Garret Nancolas, Mayor of Caldwell, Idaho				
9:30-10:00 am Jewett Auditorium	Keynote: Lt. Governor Brad Little					
10:15—11:00 am Jewett Auditorium		<u>Financial Crimes</u> Detective Wade Spain Boise Police Department			En Espanol: Officer Ed Moreno Boise Police Department Pioneer Room	
<u>11:00 - 11:15 am</u>	Break					
11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Elder Abuse Dee Childers, Life Changes Elder Care Consulting Jewett Auditorium	"The Chilling Effects of Investor Fraud" Colleen Hodson Securities Supervising Investigator/Examiner Pioneer Room	Consumer Lonny Tu Idaho Atto General's C Boone 1	otko orney Office	Caregiver Tips Mary Holden Java Boise State University Boone 103	
12:00—12:45 pm	LUNCH					
12:45—1:30 pm Jewett Auditorium	Identity Theft Panel Discussion Tawnya Eldridge, Idaho Tax Commission Emily Valla, BBB			En Espanol: Identity Theft Eric Johnson, Esq. Idaho Legal Aid Pioneer Room		
1:30—2:15 pm	Insurance Fraud Idaho Dept. of Insurance <name> Jewett Auditorium</name>	Advanced <u>Directives</u> Erik Johnson, Esq. Idaho Legal Aid Pioneer Room	Reverse Mo and Forec Prevent Linda Bal Idaho Housing a Associat Boone 1	tion llard and Finance	En Espanol: <topic> Lupe Wissel Director of AARP Boone 103</topic>	
2:15—2:30 pm	Break					
2:30 – 3:15 pm Jewett Auditorium		Our \$60 Billion Medicare Fraud Problem Brad Talbutt Idaho Department of Insurance SHIBA Program			En Espanol: Preventing Medicare Fraud <name> Pioneer Room</name>	
3:15 pm - 3:30pm	CLOSING CEREMONIES AND DRAWING FOR PRIZES					